Town of Cave Creek Zoning Ordinance   
Appendix A – Glossary Terms and Definitions  

A 7  

CORNER LOT is a lot abutting on two (2) intersecting or intercepting streets, 
where the interior angle of intersection or interception does not exceed one 
hundred thirty-five degrees (135°). 

CORRAL is a fenced area for the confinement of large ranch animals. 

COUNCIL is the Town of Cave Creek Town Council. 

CVG is the abbreviation for coverage. 

DENSITY is the number of dwelling units, which are allowed on an area of land.

[...]

an adjacent property, shall not count towards the disturbance area calculation for 
the property encumbered by the subject easement.  

DOMESTIC MICROBREWERY is a place where a person engages in the 
business of manufacturing or producing at least ten thousand gallons (10,000 
gal.) but less than three hundred ten thousand gallons (310,000 gal.) of beer 
annually. 

DU is the abbreviation for Dwelling Unit. 

DWELLING UNIT is any building or portion thereof which contains living facilities, 
including provisions for sleeping, eating, cooking and sanitation, as required by 
this ordinance, for not more than one (1) family, or a community residence.